
Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 48

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KFKF

PreFinal

Results 

Timing by Apex Timing Apex Timing

Alcaniz (ESP)  13-16/06/2013
Page 1 / 2

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment PF1 PF2

1 36 Sorensen, Christian Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega - 1

2 5 Verstappen, Max CRG SpA CRG / TM / Vega 1 -

3 11 Nielsen, Nicklas Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 2

4 29 Boccolacci, Dorian Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 2 -

5 4 Basz, Karol Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega - 3

6 26 Stroll, Lance Chiesa Corse Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 3 -

7 57 Gonzales, Nicolas VDK Racing Kosmic / Parilla / Vega - 4

8 1 Joyner, Tom Chiesa Corse Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 4 -

9 6 Hiltbrand, Pedro LH Racing Team LH / TM / Vega - 5

10 31 Kodric, Martin Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 5 -

11 22 Convers, Armand Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 6

12 53 Russo, Andrea Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 6 -

13 8 Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega - 7

14 38 Moineault, Valentin ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 7 -

15 23 Russell, George Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega - 8

16 15 Romanov, Vasiliy Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 8 -

17 63 Kim, Maxim DR Srl DR / TM / Vega - 9

18 56 Darras, Julien Miretti, Ludovic Tony Kart / TM / Vega 9 -

19 17 Nylund, Niclas Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 10

20 9 Barnicoat, Benjamin ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 10 -

21 37 Tujula, Tuomas ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega - 11

22 3 Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG SpA CRG / BMB / Vega 11 -

23 32 Ilott, Callum Team Oakes Zanardi / TM / Vega - 12

24 20 Bailly, Sébastien Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega 12 -

25 25 Fong Wei Jie, Julien Kartronix Kosmic / TM / Vega - 13

26 12 Lavelli, Kevin Comer Top Kart / TM / Vega 13 -

27 10 Snell, Sam Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega - 14

28 21 Litchfield, Mark PF International Karting Kosmic / TM / Vega 14 -

29 50 Walilko, Igor Forza Racing CRG / TM / Vega - 15

30 2 Tiene, Felice CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / Vega 15 -

31 33 Compere, Victor VDK Racing Kosmic / Parilla / Vega - 16

32 24 Stupenkov, Egor Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 16 -

33 44 Palou Montalbo, Alex CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / Vega - 17

34 7 Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 17 -

Not qualified

35 18 Dabski, Karol Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / Vega - 18

36 40 Grzyb, Michal Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega 18 -

37 70 Chaves, Henrique Chiesa Corse Zanardi / BMB / Vega - 19

38 48 Besancenez, Paolo Besancenez, Daniel Tony Kart / TM / Vega 19 -

39 30 Corberi, Luca Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 20

40 69 Pukema, Pasi Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 20 -

41 58 Mäntylä, Ville Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 21

42 60 Laaksonen, Simo ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 21 -

43 59 Collard, Ricky ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega - 22

44 34 Dlougy, Dmitry Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 22 -

45 64 Mironova, Anastasiya Kartprom Team Tony Kart / TM / Vega - 23

46 67 Pym, Hannah Millennium Motorsport ART GP / TM / Vega 23 -
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47 41 Kry, Niklas Comer Top Kart / TM / Vega - 24

48 51 Dulin, Anton Kartprom Team Kosmic / TM / Vega 24 -

49 61 Semi, Valtteri Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega - 25

50 19 Vigano, Matteo Comer Top Kart / Parilla / Vega 25 -

51 55 Smith, Joshua Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 26

52 66 Kuusiniemi, Jussi LH Racing Team LH / TM / Vega 26 -

53 45 Sargeant, Dalton Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega - 27

54 35 Ruud Kjaer, Magnus Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 27 -

55 43 Mawson, Joseph Comer Top Kart / TM / Vega - 28

56 39 Gomez, Sidney Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / Vega 28 -

57 65 Welin, Ville Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 29

58 62 Rossel, Kevin Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega 29 -

59 54 Agathos, Dimitri Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega - 30

60 68 Moilanen, Aatu Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 30 -

61 27 Norris, John Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / Vega - 31

62 71 Stranava, Tomas RK Racing Team RK / TM / Vega 31 -

63 52 Oomen, Kim Keijzer Racing Zanardi / TM / Vega - 32

64 47 Lubas, Karol Amo Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 32 -

For information :

Prefinal 1 Time : 11:52.465

Prefinal 2 Time : 11.49.748
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Leaders : No.36 Sorensen, Christian (1-1)  /  No.11 Nielsen, Nicklas (2-18)

Start Time : 16/06 - 15:01:48 104.21 Kph58.724No.2 Tiene, FeliceBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 33°C        Track : Dry 105.00 Kph58.281No.2 Tiene, FeliceEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 11 Nielsen, Nicklas Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 18 58.962

2 36 Sorensen, Christian Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 0.795 0.795 58.939

3 5 Verstappen, Max CRG SpA CRG / TM / Vega 18 0.839 0.044 58.864

4 4 Basz, Karol Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 1.719 0.880 58.915

5 2 Tiene, Felice CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / Vega 18 4.134 2.415 58.724

6 29 Boccolacci, Dorian Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 18 4.714 0.580 58.928

7 17 Nylund, Niclas Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 18 8.632 3.918 59.038

8 23 Russell, George Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega 18 9.563 0.931 59.203

9 9 Barnicoat, Benjamin ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 18 10.216 0.653 58.958

10 32 Ilott, Callum Team Oakes Zanardi / TM / Vega 18 12.666 2.450 58.912

11 10 Snell, Sam Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 18 13.023 0.357 59.229

12 38 Moineault, Valentin ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 18 13.589 0.566 58.951

13 57 Gonzales, Nicolas VDK Racing Kosmic / Parilla / Vega 18 14.163 0.574 58.921

14 44 Palou Montalbo, Alex CRG SpA CRG / Parilla / Vega 18 14.234 0.071 59.073

15 20 Bailly, Sébastien Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / Vega 18 15.039 0.805 59.272

16 24 Stupenkov, Egor Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 18 17.094 2.055 59.266

17 37 Tujula, Tuomas ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / Vega 18 17.260 0.166 59.065

18 15 Romanov, Vasiliy Energy Corse Energy / TM / Vega 18 17.601 0.341 59.024

19 25 Fong Wei Jie, Julien Kartronix Kosmic / TM / Vega 18 18.380 0.779 59.068

20 8 Chang Wing Chung, Andy Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 18.386 0.006 58.956

21 50 Walilko, Igor Forza Racing CRG / TM / Vega 18 18.435 0.049 59.152

22 21 Litchfield, Mark PF International Karting Kosmic / TM / Vega 18 19.879 1.444 59.316

23 31 Kodric, Martin Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / Vega 18 21.695 1.816 59.025 +10.000

24 63 Kim, Maxim DR Srl DR / TM / Vega 18 29.421 7.726 59.344

25 6 Hiltbrand, Pedro LH Racing Team LH / TM / Vega 11 7 Laps 7 Laps 59.266

26 12 Lavelli, Kevin Comer Top Kart / TM / Vega 9 9 Laps 2 Laps 59.937

27 22 Convers, Armand Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 8 10 Laps 1 Lap 59.441

28 56 Darras, Julien Miretti, Ludovic Tony Kart / TM / Vega 7 11 Laps 1 Lap 59.519

29 3 Lennox-Lamb, Jordon CRG SpA CRG / BMB / Vega 2 16 Laps 5 Laps 1:02.229

30 26 Stroll, Lance Chiesa Corse Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 2 16 Laps 13.708 1:00.297

31 1 Joyner, Tom Chiesa Corse Zanardi / Parilla / Vega 0 18 Laps 2 Laps

32 53 Russo, Andrea Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / Vega 0 18 Laps 0.166

33 33 Compere, Victor VDK Racing Kosmic / Parilla / Vega 0 18 Laps 0.762

34 7 Kasai, Takashi Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega 0 18 Laps 0.248

No.31 Kodric, Martin : 10 sec time penalty for overtaking under yellow flags (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.44.
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1 179 Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Millennium Motorsport Kosmic / TM / LeCont 1 -

2 117 Raspatelli, Matteo Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont - 1

3 122 Van Leeuwen, Martijn Keijzer Racing Zanardi / TM / LeCont 2 -

4 157 Shwartzman, Robert Forza Racing Tony Kart / TM / LeCont - 2

5 142 Norris, Lando Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 3 -

6 126 Thompson, Parker Energy Corse Energy / TM / LeCont - 3

7 136 Beckmann, David Zanardi Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 4 -

8 167 Sette Camara, Sergio ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / LeCont - 4

9 101 Lorandi, Alessio Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 5 -

10 129 Vartanyan, Alexander Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 5

11 111 Aubry, Gabriel Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / LeCont 6 -

12 114 Elpitiya, Bryan Energy Corse Energy / TM / LeCont - 6

13 103 Kari, Niko Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 7 -

14 102 Sitnikov, Nikita Team Komarov Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont - 7

15 112 Lessennes, Benjamin Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 8 -

16 116 Mazepin, Nikita Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 8

17 107 Bale, Thomas Michael Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 9 -

18 183 Opmeer, Jarno Maddox Maddox / TM / LeCont - 9

19 171 Floersch, Sophia Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 10 -

20 182 Azedo Sousa, Yohan YKart Competition Team Zanardi / BMB / LeCont - 10

21 138 Ahmed, Enaam Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 11 -

22 131 Sargeant, Logan Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 11

23 106 Daruvala, Jehan Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 12 -

24 108 Dionisios, Marcu CRG SpA CRG / BMB / LeCont - 12

25 125 Betsch, Mick Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 13 -

26 178 Fittje, Jannes Keijzer Racing Zanardi / TM / LeCont - 13

27 162 Lorandi, Leonardo Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 14 -

28 145 Mosca, Tommaso Mosca, Diego Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont - 14

29 146 Pulcini, Leonardo Morsicani Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 -

30 128 Lundqvist, Linus Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 15

31 149 Lehouck, Arthur Lehouck, Vincent Lenzokart / TM / LeCont 16 -

32 130 Korpivaara, Ilmari Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 16

33 173 Baiz, Mauricio Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / LeCont 17 -

34 176 Raucci, Giuliano Gandolfi Ennio Racing Energy / TM / LeCont - 17

Not qualified

35 155 Munoz Fernandez, Adrian Bermudez, Jose Luis Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 18 -

36 115 Hagenaes, Johan Nicolai Mach 1 Motorsport Mach 1 / TM / LeCont - 18

37 163 Machado Carrillo, Alexandre AV Racers Intnal Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 19 -

38 158 Travisanutto, Lorenzo Travisanutto, Fabrizio Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 19

39 151 Daim, Bin Hishammudin Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 20 -

40 181 Puhakka, Juuso Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont - 20

41 110 Bonduel, Amaury Bonduel Racing ART GP / TM / LeCont 21 -

42 177 Russo, Guillermo Genikart FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 21

43 160 Pull, James Chiesa Corse Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 22 -

44 144 Alex, - Osella Engineering Srl DR / BMB / LeCont - 22

45 121 Valtonen, Isac Energy Corse Energy / TM / LeCont 23 -

46 172 Gordeev, Alexander Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 23
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47 134 Peltola, Olli ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / LeCont 24 -

48 123 Defourny, Max Defourny, Didier Kosmic / TM / LeCont - 24

49 148 Lundgaard, Daniel Lundgaard, Henrik Zanardi / Vortex / LeCont 25 -

50 168 Borrelli, Diego ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / LeCont - 25

51 147 Pasma, Patrik MGM Racing Birel / Parilla / LeCont 26 -

52 169 Masztalerz, Jakub Amo Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 26

53 156 Dallamano, Stefano Cancelli, Franck Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont 27 -

54 164 Garcia Lopez, Marta AV Racers Intnal Zanardi / BMB / LeCont - 27

55 127 Tarasov, Mikhail Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 28 -

56 180 Johansson, Antti Kohtala Sports Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont - 28

57 105 Florescu, Petru Morsicani Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 29 -

58 175 Martynyuk, Maxim Energy Germany Energy / TM / LeCont - 29

59 154 Milell, Noah JP Racing Exprit / Vortex / LeCont 30 -

60 159 Leuillet, Tom Leuillet, Francis Birel / TM / LeCont - 30

61 119 Marino, Sato Praga Kart Racing Praga / Parilla / LeCont 31 -

62 104 Atoev, Vladimir Team Komarov Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont - 31

63 161 Defrancesco, Devlin Chiesa Corse Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 32 -

64 109 Ticktum, Daniel Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 32

65 124 Bollier, Jules Bollier, Romain Kosmic / Parilla / LeCont 33 -

66 140 Fewtrell, Max Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont - 33

67 133 Haapalainen, Tuomas ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / LeCont 34 -

68 150 Squaranti, Federico Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont - 34

For information :

Prefinal 1 Time : 9:13.059

Prefinal 2 Time : 9:14.597



Apex Timing - timing solutions and services http://www.apex-timing.com/

Document 62.1

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations
KF-JuniorKF-Junior

Final

Results 

Timing by Apex Timing Apex Timing

Alcaniz (ESP)  13-16/06/2013
Page 1 / 1

Leaders : No.179 Chaimongkol, Sasakorn (1-15)

Start Time : 16/06 - 14:10:13 100.51 Kph1:00.885No.107 Bale, Thomas MichaelBest Lap : 

Weather : Sunny        Air : 31°C        Track : Dry 101.44 Kph1:00.326No.103 Kari, NikoEvent Record : 

Rnk No. Driver Nat Entrant Nat Equipment Laps Gap Interv. Best Lap Penalty

1 142 Norris, Lando Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 1:01.114

2 117 Raspatelli, Matteo Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 15 0.044 0.044 1:01.166

3 122 Van Leeuwen, Martijn Keijzer Racing Zanardi / TM / LeCont 15 0.115 0.071 1:01.066

4 126 Thompson, Parker Energy Corse Energy / TM / LeCont 15 0.571 0.456 1:01.075

5 157 Shwartzman, Robert Forza Racing Tony Kart / TM / LeCont 15 2.010 1.439 1:01.167

6 114 Elpitiya, Bryan Energy Corse Energy / TM / LeCont 15 2.187 0.177 1:00.895

7 167 Sette Camara, Sergio ART Grand Prix Srl ART GP / TM / LeCont 15 2.377 0.190 1:00.905

8 182 Azedo Sousa, Yohan YKart Competition Team Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 15 2.776 0.399 1:00.975

9 162 Lorandi, Leonardo Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont 15 7.319 4.543 1:01.131

10 176 Raucci, Giuliano Gandolfi Ennio Racing Energy / TM / LeCont 15 7.794 0.475 1:01.055

11 106 Daruvala, Jehan Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 7.969 0.175 1:01.093

12 102 Sitnikov, Nikita Team Komarov Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont 15 8.254 0.285 1:01.169

13 138 Ahmed, Enaam Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 8.660 0.406 1:01.260

14 179 Chaimongkol, Sasakorn Millennium Motorsport Kosmic / TM / LeCont 15 9.487 0.827 1:01.167 +10.000

15 112 Lessennes, Benjamin Kosmic Racing Dept Kosmic / Vortex / LeCont 15 9.848 0.361 1:01.428

16 108 Dionisios, Marcu CRG SpA CRG / BMB / LeCont 15 10.337 0.489 1:01.373

17 171 Floersch, Sophia Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 10.947 0.610 1:01.411

18 129 Vartanyan, Alexander Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 11.075 0.128 1:00.976

19 107 Bale, Thomas Michael Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 11.237 0.162 1:00.885

20 131 Sargeant, Logan Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 11.579 0.342 1:01.268

21 149 Lehouck, Arthur Lehouck, Vincent Lenzokart / TM / LeCont 15 11.765 0.186 1:01.436

22 130 Korpivaara, Ilmari Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 11.934 0.169 1:01.254

23 145 Mosca, Tommaso Mosca, Diego Tony Kart / BMB / LeCont 15 12.587 0.653 1:01.247

24 111 Aubry, Gabriel Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / LeCont 15 13.591 1.004 1:01.168

25 136 Beckmann, David Zanardi Zanardi / BMB / LeCont 15 16.139 2.548 1:01.136

26 128 Lundqvist, Linus Ward Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 16.427 0.288 1:01.587

27 178 Fittje, Jannes Keijzer Racing Zanardi / TM / LeCont 15 19.110 2.683 1:01.623

28 103 Kari, Niko Ricky Flynn Motorsport FA Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 28.259 9.149 1:01.105

29 116 Mazepin, Nikita Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 15 43.134 14.875 1:01.044

30 125 Betsch, Mick Tony Kart Racing Team Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 13 2 Laps 2 Laps 1:01.619

31 173 Baiz, Mauricio Birel Motorsport Birel / TM / LeCont 8 7 Laps 5 Laps 1:01.695

32 146 Pulcini, Leonardo Morsicani Racing Tony Kart / Vortex / LeCont 2 13 Laps 6 Laps 1:04.517

33 183 Opmeer, Jarno Maddox Maddox / TM / LeCont 0 15 Laps 2 Laps

No.179 Chaimongkol, Sasakorn : 10 sec time penalty for bad manoeuvre (art 2.24 CIK General Prescriptions). According to Stewards' Decision No.43.

Not Classified

101 Lorandi, Alessio Baby Race Srl Tony Kart / Parilla / LeCont Excluded 1:01.012

No.101 Lorandi, Alessio : Excluded for weight. Art 12 and 2.4.2 CIK Technical Regulations. According to Stewards' Decision No.39.


